
Redlands (1-19, 0-8 SCIAC) -vs- Cal Lutheran (11-12, 5-3 SCIAC)
04/02/2025 at Thousand Oaks, CA (Samuelson Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/02/2025
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Thousand Oaks, CA
Venue: Samuelson Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 2 2 4 2 10
Cal Lutheran 5 4 8 3 20

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:57 CLU G Katie Knight
1st 6:24 CLU G Chloe Gardhouse
1st 3:51 CLU G Katie Knight
1st 2:38 CLU G Claire Daland
1st 2:10 UR G Emma Parker
1st 1:21 UR G Alyssa Sorrell
1st 0:03 CLU G-E Chloe Gardhouse
2nd 7:13 CLU G Hudson Geier
2nd 5:24 CLU G-P Clarisa Robles
2nd 4:09 UR G-E Kennedy Mobley
2nd 2:02 CLU G-E Hudson Geier
2nd 1:00 UR G Gianna Ratto
2nd 0:42 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
3rd 7:27 UR G-E Anika Lundbaek
3rd 6:59 CLU G Reyna Clark
3rd 6:38 CLU G Hudson Geier
3rd 4:48 CLU G Katie Knight
3rd 4:14 CLU G Bethany Metcalfe
3rd 3:27 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
3rd 2:50 CLU G-E Claire Daland
3rd 2:38 UR G Alyssa Sorrell
3rd 2:09 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
3rd 1:40 UR G Christine Chua
3rd 0:58 UR G Lucia Notaro
3rd 0:32 CLU G Jacqueline Brandon
4th 6:57 UR G-E Katelyn Dwelley
4th 6:34 CLU G Emma Rich-Tran
4th 5:36 CLU G Clarisa Robles
4th 4:08 CLU G Katie Knight
4th 1:04 UR G Christine Chua

Team Statistics

UR CLU
Shots 30 30
Goals 10 20
Assists 3 14
Points 13 34
Exclusions 7 7
Steals 9 14
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:25 UR E Emma Parker
2nd 0:25 UR E Kennedy Mobley
2nd 2:24 UR E Emma Parker
2nd 3:29 CLU E Megan Findlay
2nd 4:12 CLU E Clarisa Robles
2nd 5:25 UR E-P Emma Parker
2nd 5:50 UR E Kaile Itow
2nd 7:42 CLU E-P Gianna Garcia
3rd 1:12 CLU E Claire Daland
3rd 2:55 UR E Gianna Ratto
3rd 5:57 UR E Teagan May
3rd 7:47 CLU E Reyna Clark
4th 6:18 CLU E Reyna Clark
4th 7:15 CLU E Emma Rich-Tran



Individual
 
 
Redlands 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Aubree Nabors 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Katelyn Dwelley 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Kennedy Mobley 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-0
5 Kaile Itow 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1
6 Teagan May 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
7 Ainsley Killian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Jamie Masters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gianna Ratto 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
10 Lucia Notaro 8 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0-1
14 Marlie Potocki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Alyssa Sorrell 3 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 0-0
16 Anika Lundbaek 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Christine Chua 5 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 0-0
22 Nora Jackson 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Emma Parker 2 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0-0

Totals 30 10 3 13 7 6 9 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Aubree Nabors 32:00 20 4

Totals 20 4

Cal Lutheran 20

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Shayle Barrus 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jacqueline Brandon 5 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Miranda Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Katie Knight 5 4 0 4 0 3 2 0 0-0
5 Claire Daland 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Gianna Garcia 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
7 Reyna Clark 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0
8 Hudson Geier 3 3 2 5 0 0 3 0 1-0
9 Waileia Lee 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Bethany Metcalfe 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 0 0-0
11 Lauren Lohmeier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Megan Findlay 3 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1-1
13 Emma Rich-Tran 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Chloe Gardhouse 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
15 Emily Atchison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Clarisa Robles 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 0-0
20 Tori Portillo 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0-1
22 Natalie Favazzo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 20 14 34 7 7 14 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Shayle Barrus 32:00 10 12

Totals 10 12


